
Third Amendment 
Contract 2014-06-P-025-001 

1 

THIRD AMENDMENT 
TO CONTRACT NUMBER 2014-06-P-025-001 

 
 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to CONTRACT NUMBER 2014-
06-P-025-001 is entered into and effective as of October 3, 2017, (“Effective Date”) by 
and between FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION, a public corporation 
and a public body corporate and politic (“Florida Housing”), and CAINE MITTER & 
ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED (“Service Provider”).   
 

RECITALS 
 

A. Florida Housing and Service Provider entered into Contract Number 2014-06-P-025-
001, dated October 3, 2014, (“Contract”) wherein Service Provider agreed to provide 
or perform independent registered municipal advisor services pursuant to RFQ 2014-
06.  As used herein, “Contract” shall include within its meaning any modification or 
amendment to the Contract. 
 

B. The initial term of the Contract was for one year, beginning October 3, 2014, and 
ending October 2, 2015. 

 
C. Section 3 of the Contract provides that the Contract may be renewed for three, one-

year terms. 
 
D. Florida Housing and Service Provider wish to renew the Contract for the third one-

year renewal term, subject to the terms and conditions set forth below. 
  

AGREEMENT 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions contained in 
the Contract and this Amendment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt 
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 
 

A. Effective Date; Recitals. Upon its execution by both parties, this Amendment 
shall be effective as of the Effective Date. The above recitals are true and correct and 
form a part of this Amendment. 

 
B. Renewal. The Contract is hereby renewed for the third one-year renewal term, 

beginning October 3, 2017, and ending October 2, 2018. Subject to any previous 
amendments or modifications and except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the 
Contract shall stand renewed upon its same terms and conditions.  

 
C. Amendments.  

 
1. The Contract is amended by deleting subsection K.1. thereof in its entirety 

and substituting in its place the following:  
 










































































	2014-06-P-025-001 - Amendment 3 - Executed
	2014-06-P-025-001 - Caine Mitter & Associates Incorporated - Independent Registered Municipal Advisor

